CH \$365.00 472388;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM459346

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RELX Intellectual Properties SA		01/10/2018	Société Anonyme (Sa): SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Reed Exhibitions Limited
Street Address:	28 The Quadrant
Internal Address:	Gateway House
City:	Richmond, Surrey
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	TW91DN
Entity Type:	limited company: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4723883	CABINSPACE
Registration Number:	4337753	IBTM
Registration Number:	4847658	
Registration Number:	3538077	IGTM
Registration Number:	3538078	IGTM
Registration Number:	3538079	IGTM
Registration Number:	3538104	INTERNATIONAL GOLF TRAVEL MARKET
Registration Number:	3538105	INTERNATIONAL GOLF TRAVEL MARKET
Registration Number:	3538107	INTERNATIONAL GOLF TRAVEL MARKET
Registration Number:	3394067	WORLD TRAVEL MARKET
Registration Number:	3390816	WORLD TRAVEL MARKET
Registration Number:	3465178	WORLD TRAVEL MARKET
Registration Number:	4723964	WTM
Registration Number:	5150204	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3367235181

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900436734 REEL: 006257 FRAME: 0202

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 336-723-5180

Email: jarcher@ennsandarcher.com

Correspondent Name: Julia C. Archer Address Line 1: 939 Burke Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RELXSA to Reed Ex assign
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia C. Archer
SIGNATURE:	/jarcher/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=RELX IP SA to Reed Exhibitions Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=RELX IP SA to Reed Exhibitions Signed Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006257 FRAME: 0203

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RELX Intellectual Properties SA, a societe anonyme organized under the laws of Switzerland with an address at 3 Espace de l'Europe, Neuchatel 2000, Switzerland, adopted and used and was the owner of the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule and the registrations thereof; and

WHEREAS, Reed Exhibitions Limited, a limited company organized under the laws of the United Kingdom with an address at Gateway House, 28 The Quadrant, Richmond, Surrey, United Kingdom TW91DN, acquired the trademarks on the attached Schedule and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks in a Purchase Agreement dated September 27, 2017.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, RELX Intellectual Properties SA hereby confirms that it has assigned to Reed Exhibitions Limited all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks as of September 27, 2017.

Signed this the day of January, 2018.

RELX INTELLECTUAL	PROPERTIES SA		
			atereseare
By: Nair Chill	Care	Carried Commencer Commence	
Title: W Tradomak	/ 1 X	RELX Intellectual Gregory S. Managing I	Cavaco
Accepted By:	43 (TYY) T'n		
REED EXHIBITIONS LI	MHED		
ву:	aceraysa s	<u> </u>	
Title: 9.854	o R		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006257 FRAME: 0204

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

CABINSPACE & Design	U.S. Reg. No. 4723883
IBTM	U.S. Reg. No. 4337753
IBTM Design	U.S. Reg. No. 4847658
IGTM	U.S. Reg. No. 3538077
IGTM	U.S. Reg. No. 3538078
IGTM	U.S. Reg. No. 3538079
INTERNATIONAL GOLF TRAVEL MARKET & design	U.S. Reg. No. 3538104
INTERNATIONAL GOLF TRAVEL MARKET & design	U.S. Reg. No. 3538105
INTERNATIONAL GOLF TRAVEL MARKET & design	U.S. Reg. No. 3538107
WORLD TRAVEL MARKET	U.S. Reg. No. 3394067
WORLD TRAVEL MARKET	U.S. Reg. No. 3390816
WORLD TRAVEL MARKET	U.S. Reg. No. 3465178
WTM	U.S. Reg. No. 4723964
WTM Color Design	U.S. Reg. No. 5150204

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 01/25/2018 REEL: 006257 FRAME: 0205